
2.96
2.81

3.19

2.75

 P   O3P

 O2P

 O1P

 O4P

 C5A

 C5 

 C6 

 C4 

 C4A

 C3 

 O3 

 C2 

 C2A

 N1 

 CE 

 NZ  CD 

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CE 
 NZ 

 CD 

 CG 

 CB 

 C   O  

 CA 
 N  

 CB 
 CG2

 OG1

 C   O  

 CA  N  

 C  

 O  

 CA 
 N  

Tyr 648(A)

Arg 649(A)

Gly 134(A)
Trp 491(A)

Gly 675(A)

Gly 135(A)

Arg 138(A)

Val 650(A)

Plp 999(A)

Lys 680(A)

Lys 568(A)

Thr 676(A)

Gly 677(A)


